
Summary of Important Dates AY2024 

Lecture 

Orientation for new students enrolled in April 2024 April 4 (Thu) 10:00～ 

Spring Semester Begins April 8 (Mon) – July 29 (Mon) 

Class Registration Period for the Spring Semester April 8 (Mon) – April 19 (Fri) 

Annual Health Checkup 
May 7(Tue) – May 20 (Mon)  * Except Saturday and Sunday 

(Please check the Health Administration Center’s web-site) 

University Foundation Day June 22 (Sat) 

Make-up Class Period August 1 (Thu) – August 7 (Wed) 

Semester End Vacation August 8 (Thu) – September 30 (Mon) 

Commencement Ceremony September 25(Wed) 

Orientation for new students enrolled in October 2024 September 26 (Thu) 10:00～ 

Fall Semester Begins October 1 (Tue) –February 3 (Mon), 2025 

Class Registration Period for the Fall Semester October 1 (Tue) – October 15 (Tue) 

Winter Vacation December 27 (Fri) – January 3 (Fri), 2025 

Make-up Class Period February 4(Tue) – February 10 (Mon), 2025 

Commencement Ceremony March 25 (Tue), 2025 

  

http://www.health.ihe.tohoku.ac.jp/


Master’s Thesis 

Submission deadline for the Master’s Thesis Title 

(For M2 students who expect to complete the degree program in September 2024) 
May 31 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Research Title 

(For M1 students enrolled in April 2024) 
June 28 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Master’s Thesis Provisional Title 

(For M2 students enrolled in April 2023) 
June 28 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Master’s Thesis 

(For M2 students who expect to complete the degree program in September 2024) 
June 28 (Fri) 

Final Examination 

(For M2 students who submitted their thesis by June 28, 2024) 
July (exact date TBD) 

Submission deadline for the Master’s Thesis Title 

(For M2 students who expect to complete the degree program in March 2025) 
November 29 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Research Title 

(For M1 students enrolled in October 2024) 
December 20 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Master’s Thesis Provisional Title 

(For M2 students enrolled in October 2023 
December 20 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Master’s Thesis 

(For M2 students who expect to complete the degree program in March 2025) 
January 9 (Thu), 2025 

Final Examination 

(For M2 students who submitted their thesis by January 9, 2025) 
January 21 (Tue) and January 22 (Wed), 2025 



Doctoral Dissertation 

Submission period for the Doctoral Dissertation 

(For D3 students who expect to complete the degree program in September 2024) 
May 20 (Mon) – May 31 (Fri) 

Final Examination 

(For D3 students who submitted their dissertation in May 2024) 
Late June – August 9 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Research Title 

(For D1 students enrolled in April 2024) 
May 31 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Doctoral Dissertation Interim Presentation Title 

(For D2 students enrolled in April 2023) 
June 28 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Doctoral Dissertation Title 

(For D3 students who expect to complete the degree program in March 2025) 
June 28 (Fri) 

Submission period for the Doctoral Dissertation 

(For D3 students who expect to complete the degree program in March 2025) 
November 15 (Fri) – November 29 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Research Title 

(For D1 students enrolled in October 2024) 
December 20 (Fri) 

Submission deadline for the Doctoral Dissertation Interim Presentation Title 

(For D2 students enrolled in October 2023) 
December 20 (Fri) 

Final Examination 

(For D3 students who submitted their dissertation in November 2024) 
Mid-December – February 10(Mon), 2025 

Submission deadline for the Doctoral Dissertation Title 

(For D3 students who expect to complete the degree program in September 2025) 
January 16(Thu), 2025 



Presentation 

Master’s Thesis Presentation 

(For M2 students who submitted their thesis in June 2024) 
July 30 (Tue) and July 31 (Wed) 

Research Title Presentation 

(For M1 and D1 students enrolled in April 2024) 
July 30 (Tue) and July 31 (Wed) 

Presentation on the Master’s Thesis Plan 

(For M2 students enrolled in April 2023) 
July 30 (Tue) and July 31 (Wed) 

Doctoral Dissertation Interim Presentation 

(For D2 students enrolled in April 2023) 
July 30 (Tue) and July 31 (Wed) 

Preliminary Doctoral Dissertation Draft Presentation 

(For D3 students who will complete the degree program in March 2025) 
From July to September 

Master’s Thesis Presentation 

(For M2 students who submitted their thesis by January 9, 2025) 
January 23 (Thu) and January 24 (Fri), 2025 

Research Title Presentation 

(For M1 and D1 students enrolled in October 2024) 
January 23 (Thu) and January 24 (Fri), 2025 

Presentation on the Master’s Thesis Plan 

(For M2 students enrolled in October 2023) 
January 23 (Thu) and January 24 (Fri), 2025 

Doctoral Dissertation Interim Presentation 

(For D2 students enrolled in October 2023) 
January 23 (Thu) and January 24 (Fri), 2025 

Preliminary Doctoral Dissertation Draft Presentation 

(For D3 students who will complete the degree program in September 2025) 
From February to March 

 


